s· :-...--- ..,-----,- -- ---· ----·- - r"': :--. - - ~ .- .-.-: · .• -- :.:. · •·• .--. ---
'-_$:-

GERSAV 0038340

Div Ex 373 -22

Case 1:10-cv-00457-GLS-CFH   Document 761   Filed 07/08/14   Page 22 of 35

··. i
.. . i

I

·~·: !: .
ti ~ ,,

.. . il.
. -.

j
t:
1 ..... ·.-i ·:.

·. ;

~; :

•I . :
''· .:;·

INTEGRATED ALARM SERVICES GROUP, INC.

Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2003

(unaudited)

(4) Additional paid-in capital was adjusted for lhe following items:

To record the effect of issuing initial public offering shares ..... 
To book beneficial conversion feature of debt ..... 

Total adjustment to additional paid-in capital ..... 

20

- -----.--.--.---- ····· ··_":·--.-.--:-·-·

Offering
proceeds

note 1 $187,633,000
note 3 1,833,333

$189,466,333

GERSAV 0038341

Div Ex 373 -23

Case 1:10-cv-00457-GLS-CFH   Document 761   Filed 07/08/14   Page 23 of 35

INTEGRATED ALARM SERVICES GROUP, INC.

PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMmiT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2002

(unaudited)
Pro forma Offering Pro forma

IASG lAS I Criticom adjustments Proforma proceeds as adjusted

Revenue .•..... •....•.•..•...•.. $23,495,6U7 $ 18,889,140 $5,202,771 $(4,945,8i4)(1) $ 42,641,694 $42,641,694
Cost of revenue (excluding depreciation

and amonization) ... · ..... 15,424,912 3,230,179 18,655,091 18,655,091

8,070,695 18,889,140 1,972,592 23,986,603 23,986,603

Operating expenses:
Selling and marketing ..... •..•.• 736,866 439,316 1,176,182 1,176,182
Depreciation and

amortization ·······-·-········ 5,580,985 8,850,386 234,591 182,904 (2) 14,848,872 14,848,872
Monitoring expense ..... 1,609,795 (1,358,126)(3) 251,669 251,669
General an.d administrative ..... 2,524,769 6,129,306 1,241,493 (326,890)(4) 9,568,678 9,568,678

Total opaating expenses ..... 8,842,620 16,589,487 1,915,406 25,845,401 25,845,401

Income (loss) from operations ...•.... (771,925) 2,299,653 57,186 (1,858,798) (1,858,798)
Otber income .....•..... •.... 656,299 92,823 749,122

(439~489)(6)
749,122

Amortization of debt issuance Costs .. 1,619,086 . 2,667,495 4,286,581 3,847,092
Interest expense, net ..... 4,593,943 11,856,249 211,882 (2,351,471)(5) 14,310,603 (8,134,189)(6) 6,176,414

(Loss) before income taxes ..... (6,328,655) (12,224,091) (61,873) (19,706,860) (11,133,182)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes .. (681,443) 301,443 (7) . (380,000) 272,000 (8) (108,000)

Net loss ...•..... •..•.....•..... $ (5,647 ,212) $(12,224,091) $ (61,873) $(19,326,860) $(11,025,182)

Net loss per share ..•..••...•..... $ (12.15) $ (0.92)

Weighted average number of common
sb>m:S outstanding ..... 1,590,911 (9) 11,963,344

(1) This adjustment eliminates intercompany revenue for interest, monitoring fees and financial advisory fees,